

Win a XXXX-mas Party Slab Competition

How to Enter;

1. To be eligible participants must attend one of the below racedays. Each raceday will have two (2) winners, with a total of ten (10) winners in total.

Saturday 2 December 2023 at Doomben

Friday 8 December 2023 at Doomben

Saturday 9 December 2023 at Eagle Farm

Saturday 16 December 2023 at Eagle Farm

Saturday 23 December 2023 at Eagle Farm

The Brisbane Racing Club Board, Management Committee, Management, Staff and their families are ineligible to enter into the promotion.

By participating in the **Win a XXXX-mas Party Slab Competition** participants guarantee that he/she/they has the authority to accept and unconditionally accept the below terms and conditions.

- 2. The promotion commences on 27th November and concludes on 23rd December at 2:00pm AEST. Entrants must be admitted into the racecourse prior to 1:00pm AEST on the Saturday racedays listed above and at 3pm on Friday 8 December 2023 to go into the draw. Prize Draw will take place at 2:00pm AEST on the Saturday racedays listed about and at 4pm on Friday 8 December 2023. Winners will be encouraged to pick up the prize on next business day after each Raceday.
- 3. Prize pool consists of;

10 x cartons of XXXX Gold – each winner will win 1 x carton of XXXX Gold.

Each raceday will have two (2) winners, who will receive a prize of 1x carton of XXXX Gold.

4. Entry will be based on a guest's ticket scan for each raceday listed above with one entry per person. This is with the exception of BRC Members will get a bonus entry their attendance (Members = two entries per raceday attendance).

Guests may enter every raceday of the competition and win more than one prize (on separate racedays) if randomly selected.

5. All eligible entrants' names will be exported from the Brisbane Racing Club ticket scanners and assigned a number. A random number generator will be used to choose the winning entrants. The random numbers will be allocated in the order of entrants details and monitored by an approved BRC staff member.

Winners will be selected as outlined above at the Brisbane Racing Club Administration Office with the winners notified immediately following the draw.



Winners must contact the Brisbane Racing Club within 48 hours of notification. Failure to contact the Brisbane Racing Club within 48 hours may result in a redraw.

- 6. Prize will be sent to the winners nominated email address.
- 7. Prizes are not exchangeable, transferable, redeemable for cash or otherwise, in all cases, whether in whole or part.
- 8. Entrants must be 18 years or older to be eligible to participate in this promotion.
- 9. BRC reserves the right to cancel or amend the terms and conditions in its absolute discretion and without prior notice due to unusual, unforeseeable events beyond BRC's reasonable control including, but not limited to, any actual, anticipated or alleged breach of any applicable law or regulation.
- 10. BRC shall not be liable to perform any of its obligations under the promotion where it is unable to do so as a result of circumstances beyond its reasonable control and shall not be liable to compensate the participant in such circumstances.
- 11. In the event of any dispute regarding the terms and conditions or the conduct, results, and all other matters relating to the Promotion, BRC's decision shall be final and binding and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into nor shall be challenged in any court of law.
- 12. BRC expressly disclaims any warranties express or implied in connection with any prizes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable laws. It is a condition of entry that winners may be required to execute deed of acknowledgement, release and indemnity in a form prescribed by BRC and any other document required by BRC in its sole discretion.
- 13. BRC reserves the right to disqualify any participant or winner, as the BRC deems fit, without giving notice or reason, and without any liability to the participant or winner.
- 14. The BRC reserves the right, without prior notice and at any time to terminate or cancel the promotion, in whole or in part, or modify the promotion in any way, without liability to any person. If any part of the term and conditions is held to be unenforceable or illegal, such illegal or unenforceable part shall be severed from the terms and conditions without affecting the validity of the remaining terms and conditions.
- 15. All trademarks, logos and colour schemes of BRC used in this promotion are intellectual properties of the BRC and any unauthorized use, copy and infringements of BRC's intellectual property shall entail civil as well as criminal liabilities.

Promoter;

Brisbane Racing Club 230 Lancaster Road, Ascot QLD 4007

ABN: 80 133 679 786